BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco 94102-4689 Tel. No. 554-5184 Fax No. 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

VACANCY NOTICE

GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE, HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Replaces All Previous Notices

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the following term expirations:

Seat 1, succeeding Sabrina Hernandez, term expires January 31, 2017, must represent the public-at-large, for a two-year term ending January 31, 2019.

Seat 2, succeeding Bert Hill, term expires January 31, 2017, must represent the publicat-large, for a two-year term ending January 31, 2019.

Seat 3, succeeding Richard Grosboll, term expires January 31, 2017, must represent the public-at-large, for a two-year term ending January 31, 2019.

Seat 4, succeeding Michael Theriault, term expires January 31, 2017, must represent the public-at-large, for a two-year term ending January 31, 2019.

Reports: None.

Sunset Date: None.

Additional information relating to the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway, and Transportation District may be obtained by reviewing the California Streets and Highways Code, Sections 27120-27125; 27140-27154; 27160-27179; and 27500-27512, available at: http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes.xhtml or by visiting their website at: http://www.goldengate.org/.

Pursuant to Board of Supervisors Rules of Order 2.19 (Motion No. 05-92) all applicants applying for this Commission must complete and submit, with their application, a copy (**not original**) of Form 700, Statement of Economic Interests. Applications will not be considered if a copy of Form 700 is not received. Form 700, Statement of Economic Interests, may be obtained at <u>http://www.sfbos.org/form700</u>.

Interested persons may obtain an application from the Board of Supervisors' website at <u>http://www.sfbos.org/vacancy_application</u> or from the Clerk of the Rules Committee and

should be submitted to 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102-4689. <u>All applicants must be residents of San Francisco, unless otherwise</u> <u>stated.</u>

Next Steps: Applicants who meet minimum qualifications will be contacted by the Rules Committee Clerk once the Rules Committee Chair determines the date of the hearing. Members of the Rules Committee will consider the appointment(s) at the meeting and applicants may be asked to state their qualifications. The appointment(s) of individual(s) who are recommended by the Rules Committee will be forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for final approval.

Please Note: Depending upon the posting date, a vacancy may have already been filled. To determine if a vacancy for this agency is still available or if you require additional information, please call the Rules Committee Clerk at (415) 554-7702.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

DATED/POSTED: January 26, 2017